

CITY OF KOTZEBUE NOTICE

Regular City Council Meeting Agenda

March 07, 2024 at 5:15 PM

City Hall Chambers – 258 A Third Avenue

THE PUBLIC IS ENCOURAGED TO ATTEND.

For residents who want to participate telephonically call: **1-800-315-6338**; access code: **49401**#

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Invocation/Moment of Silence
- IV. Pledge of Allegiance
- V. Adoption of The Agenda
- VI. Swan Lake Loop Update
- **VII.** Citizen Comments
- VIII. Correspondence
- IX. Unfinished Business
 - a) Cape Blossom Road Update
 - **b)** Washeteria Update
 - c) Grain Capital Corporation (Cain Building) Discussion

X. New Business

- a) RESOLUTION 24-17, "A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KOTZEBUE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF KOTZEBUE TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING ("MOU") WITH THE NORTHWEST ARCTIC BOROUGH FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF UP TO THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$300,000.00) FOR SWAN LAKE LOOP EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE"
- **b) RESOLUTION 24-18**, "A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KOTZEBUE AMENDING RESOLUTION 24-08 AND THEREBY AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER OR HER DESIGNEE TO SPEND UP TO FOUR HUNDRED

THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$400,000.00) AT THIS TIME FOR EMERGENCY REPAIRS TO THE SWAN LAKE LOOP MAIN, WATER AND SEWER SERVICE LINES OFF THE SWAN LAKE LOOP AND RELATED ISSUES EXCLUSIVE OF MONIES SEPARATELY AUTHORIZED BY RESOLUTION 24-19 FOR CONAM CONSTRUCTION"

c) RESOLUTION 24-19, "A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KOTZEBUE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER OR HER DESIGNEE TO SIGN A PURCHASE ORDER WITH CONAM CONSTRUCTION OF ANCHORAGE, ALASKA AFTER REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR AND FINANCE DIRECTOR IN THE AMOUNT OF AND HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT THOUSAND, SEVENTY-SIX DOLLARS AND TWENTY-FIVE CENTS (\$178,076.25) FOR SWAN LAKE LOOP EMERGENCY PUBLIC WORKS ASSISTANCE"

XI. Council Members Comments

Seat E: Kathy Sherman

Seat G: Johnson Greene

Seat C: Joshua Hadley

Seat F: Ariana Erlich

Seat D: Saima Chase

Seat B: Derek Haviland-Lie

Seat A: Ernie Norton

Youth Representative: Finnian Sweeney

XII. Executive Session

XIII. Adjournment